  TGS CRYSTALS LTD.
STANDARD VCXO TGS SERIES NO. : V14 & V8
APPLICATIONS
SPECIFICATION
                                                          Option Code   Product
Frequency Range:    500KHz ~ 100.0MHz
25ppm
50

32.76800
DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER GUIDE
e.g.  TGS V14 30BDH01-32M768
Full P/N.:
TGS   V 3 B D H   -32M768
Mark Supply
Voltage
Freq.
Stability
Symmetry Frequency
Range
VCXO Operating
Temp. Range
0
Enable/Disable Function
                  N/A
01
Output
Load
0 ~+70
-10 ~+60
-20 ~+70
-40 ~+85
D
E
F
G
                                                         V
`0` / level=+0.4VMax./`1` +3.0V Min.(3.3V)
`0` /`1`level=+0.5VMax./+2.4V Min.(5.0V)
8Pin(Half  Size)
14Pin(Full Size)
5
.0
8
M
a
x
.
6.35Min.
0
.7
9
0
.0
8
0.46 0.08 DIA
15.24 0.13#1 #7
#8
#14
1
3
.2
M
a
x
.
4
.5
7
7
.6
2
0
.1
3
12.19
20.8Max.
PIN    FUNCTION
#1     E/D
         GROUND
    (